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Sexual Assault Kit Tracking System 
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Report Requirement 

Second Substitute House Bill 2530, adopted during the 2015 regular legislative session, and required 
Washington State Patrol (WSP) to submit a semiannual report beginning on January 31st, on the statewide 
sexual assault kit tracking system to the Joint Legislative Task Force and the appropriate committees of the 
legislature on sexual assault forensic examination best practices. 

This report contains the following as required: 

Sexual Assault Kits (SAKs) Collected - total number of active collected kits. Kits that have been discarded are 
not included in this count 

SAKs Collected without Consent for Forensic Testing - total number of kits that have been collected where the 
survivor has not provided consent for forensic testing 

SAKs Discarded – total number of kits destroyed or removed from the tracking system 

SAKS Analyzed – total number of kits that have undergone forensic analysis and returned to the appropriate 
law enforcement agency 

Total Collected SAKs in the System – total number of collected kits, including those that have been discarded 

SAKs Analysis Backlog – total number of kits pending analysis for longer than the number of days specified 

Numbers of Days from Release to Receipt in Lab – time span between the date that the survivor provided 
consent for forensic testing and the date that the Request for Laboratory Examination was created 

Number of Days to Complete Forensic Analysis – time span between the date the Request for Laboratory 
Examination was created and the date the forensic testing was completed.    

NOTE:  Kits indicated as “analyzed” means that they have undergone forensic analysis and have returned to 
the appropriate law enforcement agency for storage. 

Tracking System 

The statewide SAK Tracking System provides sexual assault survivors with the ability to anonymously track the 
location and status of their SAK from the point of collection through forensic analysis to final storage location 
and possible destruction.  

The WSP Crime Lab implemented the SAK tracking system, which included a pilot program followed by a 
phased rollout of the system.  The pilot program began on February 2018 and statewide implementation 
completed October 2018. 

The WSP Crime Lab developed a website to support this initiative, providing information on the development 
and progress of the tracking system program.  Please find it at www.wsp.wa.gov/SAK. 

http://www.wsp.wa.gov/SAK
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Law Enforcement Agency Collected Pending Analyzed* Destroyed Receipt Analysis Receipt Analysis Collected Pending Analyzed* Destroyed Backlog over 180/365 days Receipt Analysis Receipt Analysis

Aberdeen Police Department 2 3 2 0 58 410 13 410 55 24 29 0 22/19 42 206 14 206
Adams County Sheriff’s Office 0 0 2 0 25 55 25 55 6 0 6 0 0/0 32 76 25 56
Algona Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 2/1 6 556 2 556
Anacortes Police Department 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 17 10 6 0 9/9 136 283 15 206
Arlington Police Department 1 1 0 0 11 0 11 0 29 14 13 0 13/12 36 216 11 111
Asotin County Sheriff's Office 3 2 2 0 13 68 11 68 22 12 9 0 10/9 11 107 10 92
Asotin Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1/1 0 0 0 0
Auburn Police Department 15 14 0 0 140 0 17 0 155 60 85 0 49/40 766 152 569 117
Bainbridge Island Police Department 0 0 1 0 14 464 14 464 6 2 3 0 2/2 23 320 22 350
Battle Ground Police Department 1 1 1 0 180 211 180 211 18 8 8 0 7/6 44 364 16 289
Bellevue Police Department 8 4 7 0 26 335 20 133 125 52 47 0 48/46 112 194 23 147
Bellingham Police Department 33 20 1 0 655 296 56 296 300 169 78 0 149/138 184 278 46 168
Benton County Sheriff's Office 3 2 4 0 227 77 170 83 33 15 18 0 13/12 344 246 176 80
Bingen-White Salmon Police Department 0 0 2 0 1426 0 1426 0 3 1 2 0 1/1 1426 0 1426 0
Black Diamond Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 4 0 1/1 57 136 5 125
Blaine Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 4 0 3/3 189 143 107 146
Bonney Lake Police Department 1 1 1 0 12 378 12 378 24 5 16 0 4/4 240 197 21 192
Bothell City Police Department 7 4 3 0 9 399 6 294 38 14 17 0 10/9 118 215 17 168
Bremerton Police Department 10 11 2 0 10 235 7 235 103 53 37 0 43/38 52 306 12 200
Brier Police Department 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0
Buckley Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 2 1 0 2/2 53 124 53 124
Burien Police Department 0 0 2 0 180 70 180 70 10 2 4 0 2/2 157 63 140 57
Burlington Police Department 1 1 4 0 49 0 70 0 26 15 10 0 14/11 21 307 15 291
Camas Police Department 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 7 2 0 6/3 146 132 7 132
Castle Rock Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0/0 0 742 0 742
Central Washington University Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 2/2 0 0 0 0
Centralia Police Department 6 7 1 0 6 414 5 414 40 15 13 0 9/5 14 370 7 398
Chehalis Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 3 6 0 3/2 53 511 28 521
Chelan County Sheriff's Office 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 31 21 0 30/30 39 136 18 139
Cheney Police Department 6 4 0 0 13 0 13 0 30 7 18 0 5/3 21 148 13 147
City of Airway Heights Police Department 2 3 3 0 3 75 2 75 26 13 13 0 13/9 38 101 8 84
Clallam County Sheriff's Office 0 0 1 0 17 132 17 132 26 17 9 0 17/16 25 127 15 132

Reporting Period Totals
Reporting Period:  August 2021 - January 2022

Average MedianMedianAverage

Statewide Totals
Reporting Period:  All-Time

SAKs Collected:  1017
SAKs Collected without Consent for Forensic Testing:  243
SAKs Collected and Discarded:  1
SAKs Analyzed:  589
SAKs Pending Analysis:  717
Total Collected SAKs (including discarded kits):  1018

Number of Days from Release to Receipt in Lab:           
Average:  190 Median:  23

Number of Days to Complete Forensic Analysis*:           
Average:  261 Median:  169

SAKs Analysis Backlog:
Over 180 days: n/a    Over 365 days:  n/a

SAKs Collected:  11542
SAKs Collected without Consent for Forensic Testing:  1709
SAKs Collected and Discarded:  64
SAKs Analyzed:  5119
SAKs Pending Analysis:  4539
Total Collected SAKs in the System (including discarded kits):  11606
Total Collected Historical SAKs in the System**: 8966

Number of Days from Release to Receipt in Lab:
Average:  157 Median:  22

Number of Days to Complete Forensic Analysis*:
Average:  247 Median:  161

SAKs Analysis Backlog:
Over 180 days: 3908  Over 365 days:  3362
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Law Enforcement Agency Collected Pending Analyzed* Destroyed Receipt Analysis Receipt Analysis Collected Pending Analyzed* Destroyed Backlog over 180/365 days Receipt Analysis Receipt Analysis

Average MedianMedianAverage

Clark County Sheriff's Office 19 15 13 0 24 322 7 322 209 50 121 0 38/25 87 357 10 331
Clark/Vancouver Drug Task Force 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1/1 12 406 12 406
Clarkston Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 6 4 0 6/6 192 74 86 75
Cle Elum Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1/1 1 0 1 0
Colfax Police Department 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0
College Place Police Department 1 1 0 0 5 0 5 0 3 1 2 0 0/0 125 134 5 134
Columbia County Sheriff's Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 3 0 1/0 113 211 43 67
Colville Police Department 0 0 3 0 920 181 1242 153 10 5 5 0 5/5 692 212 733 153
Colville Tribal Police Department 2 1 2 0 8 66 8 66 12 2 10 0 2/0 17 119 3 110
Connell Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 1/1 14 181 14 181
Coulee Dam Police Department 1 1 0 0 10 0 10 0 4 3 1 0 2/2 5 145 5 145
Cowlitz County Sheriff's Office 6 2 4 0 14 179 11 182 55 16 32 0 14/13 170 326 11 306
Darrington Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0/0 199 169 7 180
Des Moines Police Department 4 4 1 0 24 479 14 479 61 15 43 0 11/9 43 297 13 252
Douglas County Sheriff's Office 6 6 6 0 13 104 8 104 43 12 31 0 6/5 99 139 8 112
DuPont City Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 1 0 3/2 13 196 13 196
Duvall Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 3 0 2/2 13 155 16 111
East Wenatchee Police Department 3 2 4 0 722 52 29 42 30 4 25 0 2/2 143 125 5 105
Eastern Washington University Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 5 0 1/0 50 123 23 133
Eatonville Police Department 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 3/2 0 0 0 0
Edmonds Police Department 1 1 1 0 50 415 50 415 52 25 21 0 24/22 113 322 31 207
Ellensburg Police Department 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 27 8 0 27/27 246 185 32 155
Elma Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0/0 6 259 6 259
Enumclaw Police Dept 3 4 2 0 35 829 11 829 8 5 3 0 1/1 30 593 14 161
Ephrata Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 1 15 0 1/1 43 368 18 306
Everett Police Department 22 18 7 0 29 178 11 71 194 125 33 0 112/97 45 240 18 189
Evergreen State College Police Department 1 1 0 0 5 0 5 0 4 1 0 0 0/0 5 0 5 0
Everson Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 7 2 0 7/7 185 692 4 692
Federal Way Police Department 19 13 11 0 204 118 10 84 206 112 63 0 103/89 74 219 18 144
Ferndale Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 12 6 0 12/12 150 163 16 119
Ferry County Sheriff Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 3/2 49 0 49 0
Fife Police Department 1 1 2 0 31 188 27 188 43 19 17 0 19/14 672 322 968 185
Fircrest Police Department 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 1/1 645 49 645 49
Forks Police Department 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 2/2 28 644 28 644
Franklin County Sheriff's Office 1 1 1 0 36 57 36 57 6 1 1 0 0/0 36 57 36 57
Garfield County Sheriff's Office 1 0 1 0 4 97 4 97 2 0 2 0 0/0 8 102 8 102
Gig Harbor Police Department 2 2 0 0 184 0 184 0 13 7 2 0 5/4 311 114 95 114
Gold Bar Police 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 2/2 520 314 653 314
Goldendale Police Department 0 0 3 0 1192 0 1157 0 8 1 7 0 1/1 599 184 517 165
Grand Coulee Police Department 0 0 3 0 235 0 3 0 4 0 4 0 0/0 177 279 3 279
Grandview Police Department 0 0 1 0 230 187 230 187 5 1 3 0 1/1 102 286 44 187
Granger City Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0/0 28 113 28 113
Granite Falls Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 5 0 1/1 9 414 8 249
Grant County Sheriff 4 4 1 0 9 435 11 435 54 21 30 0 17/17 71 136 17 86
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Law Enforcement Agency Collected Pending Analyzed* Destroyed Receipt Analysis Receipt Analysis Collected Pending Analyzed* Destroyed Backlog over 180/365 days Receipt Analysis Receipt Analysis

Average MedianMedianAverage

Grays Harbor Sheriff's Office 2 2 3 0 16 323 16 261 46 20 23 0 18/18 31 292 13 234
Hoquiam Police Department 0 0 2 0 340 82 340 82 14 3 11 0 3/3 67 127 21 138
Index Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0
Island County Sheriff 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 40 4 0 37/36 25 235 21 134
Issaquah Police Department 2 2 2 0 108 84 12 84 28 12 12 0 10/10 128 181 47 146
Jefferson County Sheriff 2 2 1 0 53 85 53 85 22 6 11 0 4/2 42 217 30 104
Kalama Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 0 1/1 23 499 7 596
Kelso Police Department 4 2 4 0 21 350 21 343 51 12 35 0 10/4 324 475 30 491
Kenmore Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1/1 0 0 0 0
Kennewick Police Department 11 7 10 0 256 126 34 109 131 45 83 0 39/34 232 132 44 107
Kent Police Department 12 6 15 0 63 199 20 132 224 86 106 0 80/74 38 199 16 134
Kettle Falls Police Department 1 1 0 0 84 0 84 0 2 2 0 0 1/1 652 0 652 0
King County Sheriff's Office 43 30 36 0 74 301 27 122 340 173 115 0 144/126 197 167 79 91
Kirkland Police Department 4 2 3 0 8 347 9 175 106 37 54 0 35/27 33 188 11 171
Kitsap County Sheriff's Office 11 4 6 0 48 217 21 156 194 101 69 0 97/94 54 222 16 173
Kittitas County Sheriff's Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 6 5 0 6/6 10 362 9 331
Kittitas Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0
Klickitat County Sheriff's Office 0 0 1 0 50 101 50 101 10 4 5 0 4/3 37 305 28 128
La Center Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0/0 1 618 1 618
Lacey Police Department 5 4 9 0 25 285 28 286 108 36 47 0 32/26 34 296 19 240
Lake Forest Park Police Department 1 1 0 0 15 0 15 0 8 4 3 0 3/3 15 177 12 173
Lake Stevens Police Department 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 23 21 0 23/23 275 193 41 187
Lakewood Police Department 7 5 5 1 56 343 37 297 180 61 86 1 56/49 147 205 34 147
Lewis County Sheriff's Office 1 1 0 0 40 0 40 0 36 9 22 0 8/6 39 360 19 287
Liberty Lake Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0/0 21 261 14 111
Lincoln County Sheriff's Department 1 0 2 0 35 101 35 101 5 2 3 0 2/2 25 82 16 87
Long Beach Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1/1 12 706 12 706
Longview Police Department 9 7 4 0 175 209 23 176 81 35 32 0 29/25 199 416 36 330
Lummi Nation Police Department 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 2/2 0 0 0 0
Lynden Police Department 2 2 1 0 5 112 5 112 7 5 2 0 4/3 41 305 41 305
Lynnwood Police Department 3 3 20 0 488 349 342 349 59 22 31 0 19/12 248 250 28 258
Maple Valley Police Department 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0
Marysville Police Department 8 7 0 0 24 0 24 0 48 34 4 0 27/24 76 196 23 113
Mason County Sheriff's Office 3 4 2 0 60 254 7 254 79 19 39 0 16/12 108 264 21 181
Mattawa Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1/1 13 523 13 523
McCleary Police Department 0 0 1 0 12 431 12 431 2 0 2 0 0/0 14 289 14 289
Mercer Island Police Department 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 1/1 13 181 14 181
Military 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0/0 14 0 4 0
Mill Creek Police Department 3 4 1 0 10 355 10 355 27 16 7 0 15/12 346 187 28 171
Milton Police Department 0 0 1 0 1354 147 1354 147 5 0 3 0 0/0 476 289 71 192
Monroe Police Department 1 1 0 0 27 0 27 0 37 30 8 0 29/26 173 313 5 263
Montesano Police Department 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0/0 13 280 13 280
Morton Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0/0 22 628 18 728
Moses Lake Police Department 1 1 1 0 1616 35 1577 35 40 18 22 0 18/16 635 188 68 157
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Law Enforcement Agency Collected Pending Analyzed* Destroyed Receipt Analysis Receipt Analysis Collected Pending Analyzed* Destroyed Backlog over 180/365 days Receipt Analysis Receipt Analysis

Average MedianMedianAverage

Mount Vernon Police Department 5 2 2 0 35 128 13 128 81 46 31 0 44/40 123 246 22 151
Mountlake Terrace Police Department 1 1 1 0 1 380 1 380 20 10 9 0 9/9 92 194 10 141
Moxee Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0/0 102 246 42 49
Mukilteo Police Department 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 21 7 12 0 6/6 73 521 32 615
Napavine Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0
National Park Service 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0
Newport Police Department 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 2 1 0 1/1 12 223 12 223
Normandy Park Police 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0/0 3 541 3 541
Oak Harbor Police Department 1 0 0 0 22 0 22 0 34 13 19 0 13/10 13 400 10 303
Ocean Shores Police Department 0 0 2 0 982 497 169 497 7 2 4 0 2/1 597 350 32 395
Okanogan County Sheriff's Office 2 1 1 0 18 69 18 69 13 1 9 0 0/0 18 119 19 95
Olympia Police Department 19 15 2 0 104 176 91 176 180 105 30 0 90/82 514 188 249 189
Omak Police Department 1 1 0 0 22 0 22 0 16 1 13 0 0/0 28 263 16 126
Oroville Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0/0 40 92 40 92
Orting Police Department 1 1 2 0 767 170 767 170 7 4 3 0 3/2 522 122 32 83
Othello Police Department 0 0 1 0 0 85 0 85 6 0 5 0 0/0 16 137 15 153
Out-of-State LEA 14 0 1 0 615 134 615 134 112 0 1 0 0/0 307 134 307 134
Pacific County Sheriff's Office 1 1 1 0 26 190 26 190 13 9 3 0 8/7 35 357 23 243
Pacific Police Department 2 2 0 0 688 0 13 0 5 3 2 0 1/1 417 62 13 62
Pasco Police Department 1 0 5 0 228 275 39 75 113 9 101 0 9/6 115 161 22 119
Pe Ell Marshal's Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0
Pend Oreille County Sheriff 0 0 1 0 29 118 29 118 14 2 12 0 2/2 12 106 7 104
Pierce Co. Sheriffs Department 43 35 27 0 786 418 1089 372 404 230 133 1 200/171 415 293 40 244
Port Angeles Police Department 6 6 5 0 65 369 6 373 84 33 44 0 28/24 153 190 15 157
Port of Seattle 3 3 0 0 31 0 18 0 11 8 2 0 6/4 27 268 17 268
Port Orchard Police Department 1 1 0 0 22 0 22 0 20 13 6 0 12/11 81 214 22 170
Port Townsend Police Department 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 4 0 0/0 75 106 50 58
Poulsbo City Police Department 1 0 2 0 13 146 13 146 14 0 13 0 0/0 47 213 16 165
Prosser Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0/0 9 131 9 131
Pullman Police Department 14 3 4 0 76 67 7 76 140 15 45 0 12/11 56 139 13 96
Puyallup Police Department 7 6 1 0 5 344 4 344 87 37 37 1 33/29 161 121 15 106
Puyallup Tribal Police Department 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 3/3 0 0 0 0
Quincy Police Department 1 1 3 0 20 76 20 76 10 1 9 0 0/0 115 133 19 88
Raymond Police Department 1 1 0 0 7 0 7 0 4 2 1 0 2/1 15 353 15 353
Redmond Police Department 6 4 2 0 3 330 2 330 64 20 28 0 17/16 27 209 13 115
Renton Police Department 12 9 11 0 30 141 29 119 149 31 95 0 23/18 264 239 48 175
Richland Police Department 11 8 9 0 16 150 15 88 110 10 93 0 2/0 89 146 20 124
Ridgefield Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1/0 464 28 464 28
Royal City Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1/1 0 0 0 0
Sammamish Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0/0 156 98 156 98
San Juan County Sheriff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 10 1 0 10/9 27 49 27 49
SeaTac Police Department 1 0 0 0 59 0 59 0 6 2 1 0 2/1 51 119 51 119
Seattle Police Department 135 82 69 0 118 263 58 75 1364 660 420 0 591/516 193 147 51 84
Sedro-Woolley Police Department 0 0 1 0 25 114 25 114 32 19 9 0 19/17 21 174 19 172
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Law Enforcement Agency Collected Pending Analyzed* Destroyed Receipt Analysis Receipt Analysis Collected Pending Analyzed* Destroyed Backlog over 180/365 days Receipt Analysis Receipt Analysis

Average MedianMedianAverage

Selah Police Department 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 8 6 0 8/7 273 279 77 304
Sequim Police Department 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 20 12 8 0 10/10 173 404 22 336
Shelton Police Department 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 5 13 0 4/3 337 150 143 87
Shoreline Police Department 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 5 1 0 4/3 37 84 37 84
Skagit County Sheriff 2 3 0 0 8 0 8 0 36 26 8 0 23/22 15 261 7 260
Skamania County Sheriff's Office 0 0 1 0 1803 111 1803 111 8 25 3 0 25/25 378 224 26 257
Snohomish County Sheriff's Office 21 18 6 0 44 315 24 351 353 151 172 0 135/119 147 242 22 149
Snohomish Police Department 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 7 2 0 6/4 404 145 398 145
Snoqualmie Police Department 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 10 2 0 9/9 177 317 90 317
Soap Lake Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0/0 17 137 17 137
South Bend Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0
Spokane County Sheriff's Office 13 10 9 0 69 89 18 97 197 60 134 0 50/49 155 122 25 106
Spokane Police Department 74 50 26 0 268 97 25 83 788 256 465 0 209/173 134 128 18 114
Spokane Valley Police 5 3 6 0 26 106 23 99 63 33 24 0 30/25 21 85 19 93
Stanwood Police Department 1 1 0 0 4 0 4 0 9 3 5 0 2/2 23 229 16 251
Steilacoom Department of Public Safety 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 2/1 891 48 891 48
Stevens County Sheriff 2 2 3 0 26 61 19 62 24 3 20 0 1/1 48 214 15 160
Stillaguamish Police Department 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0
Sultan Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 1/1 7 167 7 167
Sumas Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0/0 155 154 155 154
Sumner Police Department 1 1 1 0 8 741 8 741 12 5 6 0 4/4 64 604 14 467
Sunnyside Police Department 1 1 6 0 11 354 9 255 23 4 16 0 3/3 80 403 12 407
Suquamish Police Department 0 0 1 0 6 296 6 296 1 0 1 0 0/0 6 296 6 296
Tacoma Police Department 47 37 52 0 93 331 24 296 450 228 124 1 198/174 70 271 21 229
Tenino Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1/1 0 0 0 0
Thurston County Sheriff's Office 12 11 5 0 16 481 13 448 117 18 85 2 7/6 46 419 15 332
Tieton Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0/0 15 632 15 632
Toppenish Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 4 5 0 4/3 16 426 17 541
Tribal 1 0 1 0 8 559 8 559 42 0 11 0 0/0 32 428 11 559
Tukwila Police Department 5 3 4 0 40 270 25 108 88 13 73 0 11/9 631 343 98 301
Tulalip Police Department 3 2 1 0 18 351 18 351 15 7 6 0 5/4 59 329 13 323
Tumwater Police Department 2 2 1 0 65 312 22 312 53 26 22 0 24/22 73 254 23 140
Twisp Police Department 1 1 0 0 9 0 9 0 1 1 0 0 0/0 9 0 9 0
Union Gap Police Department 1 1 2 0 5 236 5 236 17 5 11 0 4/2 69 315 10 261
University of Washington Police Department 2 1 0 0 13 0 13 0 9 3 5 0 2/1 16 82 11 84
Vancouver Police Department 44 39 27 0 10 329 4 337 441 81 324 2 48/21 30 447 5 363
Wahkiakum County Sheriff's Office 1 1 0 0 13 0 13 0 5 3 2 0 2/0 32 389 28 389
Walla Walla County Sheriff's Office 0 0 1 0 1221 91 1221 91 10 3 5 0 3/3 813 160 533 127
Walla Walla Police Department 6 7 0 0 311 0 41 0 82 35 30 0 30/9 290 187 30 147
Wapato Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 2/2 9 793 9 793
Warden Police Department 2 2 0 0 5 0 5 0 2 2 0 0 0/0 5 0 5 0
Washington State Patrol 3 2 1 0 49 338 27 338 14 2 10 0 1/0 128 193 23 161
Washington State University Police Department 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 11 5 0 7/7 245 227 229 82
Washougal Police Department 3 2 4 0 54 246 29 200 22 10 10 1 9/7 43 334 6 221



6  1

Law Enforcement Agency Collected Pending Analyzed* Destroyed Receipt Analysis Receipt Analysis Collected Pending Analyzed* Destroyed Backlog over 180/365 days Receipt Analysis Receipt Analysis

Average MedianMedianAverage

Wenatchee Police Department 11 11 14 0 189 439 55 366 95 48 45 0 37/28 146 241 43 134
West Richland Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 2 13 0 2/1 119 251 27 139
Western Washington University Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 1 0 4/2 46 707 51 707
Westport Police Department 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 4/3 0 0 0 0
Whatcom County Sheriff's Office 6 6 1 0 14 370 12 370 64 40 19 0 34/30 25 239 14 168
Whitman County Sheriff’s Department 0 0 1 0 1 55 1 55 9 0 9 0 0/0 49 220 15 123
Woodinville Police Department 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0
Woodland Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0/0 6 532 6 532
Yakima City Police Department 21 22 18 0 26 285 22 316 324 84 232 0 65/51 117 424 17 364
Yakima County Sheriff's Office 8 8 7 0 186 378 74 315 117 31 86 0 23/19 201 365 43 330
Yelm Police Department 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 1 0 1/0 14 282 14 282
Zillah Police Department 1 1 0 0 8 0 8 0 1 1 0 0 0/0 8 0 8 0

SAKs collected without consent for testing 
(kits sitting in hospital storage) 37 145

SAKs collected with missing MF information
(number not included in any of the counts) 63
*Kits indicated as "SAKs Analyzed" have undergone forensic analysis and have returned to the appropriate law enforcement agency for storage. **Total number of collected kits prior to July 24, 2015, imcomplete data, import of historical kits currently in process.
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Sexual Assault Kit Tracking System 

1 

Report Requirement 

Second Substitute House Bill 2530, adopted during the 2015 regular legislative session, and required 
Washington State Patrol (WSP) to submit a semiannual report beginning on January 31st, on the statewide 
sexual assault kit tracking system to the Joint Legislative Task Force and the appropriate committees of the 
legislature on sexual assault forensic examination best practices. 

This report contains the following as required: 

Sexual Assault Kits (SAKs) Collected - total number of active collected kits. Kits that have been discarded are 
not included in this count 

SAKs Collected without Consent for Forensic Testing - total number of kits that have been collected where the 
survivor has not provided consent for forensic testing 

SAKs Discarded – total number of kits destroyed or removed from the tracking system 

SAKS Analyzed – total number of kits that have undergone forensic analysis and returned to the appropriate 
law enforcement agency 

Total Collected SAKs in the System – total number of collected kits, including those that have been discarded 

SAKs Analysis Backlog – total number of kits pending analysis for longer than the number of days specified 

Numbers of Days from Release to Receipt in Lab – time span between the date that the survivor provided 
consent for forensic testing and the date that the Request for Laboratory Examination was created 

Number of Days to Complete Forensic Analysis – time span between the date the Request for Laboratory 
Examination was created and the date the forensic testing was completed.    

NOTE:  Kits indicated as “analyzed” means that they have undergone forensic analysis and have returned to 
the appropriate law enforcement agency for storage. 

Tracking System 

The statewide SAK Tracking System provides sexual assault survivors with the ability to anonymously track the 
location and status of their SAK from the point of collection through forensic analysis to final storage location 
and possible destruction.  

The WSP Crime Lab implemented the SAK tracking system, which included a pilot program followed by a 
phased rollout of the system.  The pilot program began on February 2018 and statewide implementation 
completed October 2018. 

The WSP Crime Lab developed a website to support this initiative, providing information on the development 
and progress of the tracking system program.  Please find it at www.wsp.wa.gov/SAK. 

http://www.wsp.wa.gov/SAK


Law Enforcement Agency Collected Pending Analyzed* Destroyed Receipt Analysis Receipt Analysis Collected Pending Analyzed* Destroyed Backlog over 180/365 days Receipt Analysis Receipt Analysis

Aberdeen Police Department 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 57 26 29 0 24/21 40 206 13 206

Adams County Sheriff’s Office 2 0 2 0 42 102 6 102 9 1 8 0 1/0 35 82 25 59

Algona Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 2/2 6 556 2 556

Anacortes Police Department 0 0 1 0 2 205 2 205 17 6 8 0 6/6 147 315 15 229

Arlington Police Department 2 1 1 0 1354 69 1944 69 31 15 14 0 14/13 405 205 16 111

Asotin County Sheriff's Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 12 9 0 12/10 11 107 10 92

Asotin Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1/1 0 0 0 0

Auburn Police Department 13 11 2 0 333 97 362 97 169 70 87 0 58/45 733 149 514 107

Bainbridge Island Police Department 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 3 0 2/2 23 320 22 350

Battle Ground Police Department 2 2 2 0 20 635 20 635 20 8 10 0 6/5 44 418 16 334

Bellevue Police Department 14 6 3 0 415 35 17 35 141 60 50 0 54/50 132 185 22 141

Bellingham Police Department 18 11 25 0 484 737 80 466 317 151 107 0 140/122 240 391 50 188

Benton County Sheriff's Office 1 1 2 0 169 286 18 286 33 13 20 0 12/11 328 250 121 83

Bingen-White Salmon Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 1/1 1426 0 1426 0

Black Diamond Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 4 0 1/1 57 136 5 125

Blaine Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 4 0 3/3 189 143 107 146

Bonney Lake Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 5 16 0 5/4 240 197 21 192

Bothell City Police Department 4 2 5 0 14 640 10 141 42 12 22 0 10/8 106 311 16 154

Bremerton Police Department 10 3 8 0 11 196 11 185 113 49 45 0 46/40 49 287 13 198

Brewster Police Department 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0

Brier Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 3/0 0 0 0 0

Buckley Police Department 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 3 1 0 2/2 53 124 53 124

Burien Police Department 2 1 1 0 47 42 47 42 11 3 5 0 2/2 139 59 103 56

Burlington Police Department 1 1 5 0 20 394 20 394 27 11 15 0 10/9 21 319 16 387

Camas Police Department 0 0 1 0 126 377 126 377 9 6 3 0 6/5 158 214 8 177

Castle Rock Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0/0 0 742 0 742

Central Washington University Police Department 1 1 0 0 20 0 20 0 7 3 0 0 2/2 20 0 20 0

Centralia Police Department 2 2 7 0 15 372 7 371 42 13 20 0 11/5 13 371 7 398

Chehalis Police Department 3 3 0 0 19 0 19 0 16 6 6 0 3/3 47 511 23 521

Chelan County Sheriff's Office 2 2 0 0 29 0 29 0 55 33 21 0 31/30 39 136 20 139

Cheney Police Department 3 2 0 0 85 0 37 0 33 8 18 0 6/3 31 148 13 147

City of Airway Heights Police Department 3 3 0 0 5 0 3 0 29 16 13 0 14/11 33 101 6 84

Clallam County Sheriff's Office 3 3 0 0 1033 0 1020 0 29 20 9 0 17/17 403 127 20 132

Clark County Sheriff's Office 21 14 11 0 42 334 10 252 229 53 132 0 39/30 81 355 10 328

Clark/Vancouver Drug Task Force 0 0 1 0 6 560 6 560 2 0 2 0 0/0 12 483 12 483

Clarkston Police Department 2 1 1 0 27 41 27 41 18 9 5 0 8/6 164 67 70 72

Cle Elum Police Department 0 0 1 0 1 481 1 481 3 0 1 0 0/0 1 481 1 481

Colfax Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1/0 0 0 0 0

College Place Police Department 1 1 0 0 42 0 42 0 4 2 2 0 1/0 104 134 23 134

Reporting Period Totals

Reporting Period:  February 2022 - August 2022

Average MedianMedianAverage

Statewide Totals

Reporting Period:  All-Time

SAKs Collected:  1044

SAKs Collected without Consent for Forensic Testing:  241

SAKs Collected and Discarded:  0

SAKs Analyzed:  806

SAKs Pending Analysis:  694

Total Collected SAKs (including discarded kits):  1044

Number of Days from Release to Receipt in Lab:           

Average:  199 Median:  26

Number of Days to Complete Forensic Analysis*:           

Average:  286 Median:  168

SAKs Analysis Backlog:

Over 180 days: n/a    Over 365 days:  n/a

SAKs Collected:  12646

SAKs Collected without Consent for Forensic Testing:  1961

SAKs Collected and Discarded:  64

SAKs Analyzed:  5947

SAKs Pending Analysis:  4562

Total Collected SAKs in the System (including discarded kits):  12710

Total Collected Historical SAKs in the System**: 8972

Number of Days from Release to Receipt in Lab:

Average:  167 Median:  23

Number of Days to Complete Forensic Analysis*:

Average:  253 Median:  161

SAKs Analysis Backlog:

Over 180 days: 3872  Over 365 days:  3351
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Law Enforcement Agency Collected Pending Analyzed* Destroyed Receipt Analysis Receipt Analysis Collected Pending Analyzed* Destroyed Backlog over 180/365 days Receipt Analysis Receipt Analysis

Average MedianMedianAverage

Columbia County Sheriff's Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 3 0 1/1 113 211 43 67

Colville Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 5 5 0 5/5 692 212 733 153

Colville Tribal Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 1 11 0 1/1 16 117 5 101

Connell Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 1/1 14 181 14 181

Coulee Dam Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 0 3/2 5 145 5 145

Cowlitz County Sheriff's Office 2 1 3 0 7 249 9 169 57 15 35 0 14/13 167 320 11 306

Darrington Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0/0 199 169 7 180

Des Moines Police Department 5 2 5 0 99 278 8 79 67 15 48 0 13/10 43 295 11 197

Douglas County Sheriff's Office 4 3 3 0 66 82 18 84 47 13 34 0 10/5 99 133 8 108

DuPont City Police Department 0 0 2 0 15 449 15 449 5 1 3 0 1/1 13 364 13 273

Duvall Police Department 0 0 1 0 1 555 1 555 5 1 4 0 1/1 10 255 9 187

East Wenatchee Police Department 1 1 0 0 16 0 16 0 31 4 26 0 3/2 134 124 5 107

Eastern Washington University Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 5 0 1/1 50 123 23 133

Eatonville Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 4/3 0 0 0 0

Edmonds Police Department 3 2 3 0 156 293 156 304 56 25 24 0 23/22 113 318 31 241

Ellensburg Police Department 8 8 0 0 78 0 13 0 54 35 8 0 27/27 271 185 38 155

Elma Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0/0 6 259 6 259

Enumclaw Police Dept 4 3 3 0 35 546 26 126 12 5 6 0 2/1 27 569 14 143

Ephrata Police Department 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 3 15 0 1/1 43 368 18 306

Everett Police Department 20 15 7 0 330 323 90 219 222 136 42 0 122/105 108 264 23 218

Evergreen State College Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 1/0 5 0 5 0

Everson Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 7 2 0 7/7 185 692 4 692

Federal Way Police Department 15 15 13 0 1260 277 1863 77 226 118 76 0 104/95 485 229 26 131

Ferndale Police Department 2 2 10 0 348 0 12 0 28 7 16 0 5/5 212 163 15 119

Ferry County Sheriff Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 3/3 49 0 49 0

Fife Police Department 2 2 0 0 5 0 5 0 45 21 17 0 19/18 643 322 937 185

Fircrest Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 1/1 645 49 645 49

Forks Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 2/2 28 644 28 644

Franklin County Sheriff's Office 1 1 1 0 0 264 0 264 7 1 2 0 0/0 24 160 0 160

Garfield County Sheriff's Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0/0 8 102 8 102

Gig Harbor Police Department 1 0 3 0 551 8 725 8 14 4 5 0 4/3 414 50 184 8

Gold Bar Police 0 0 2 0 653 387 653 387 4 0 4 0 0/0 520 350 653 387

Goldendale Police Department 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 7 0 1/1 514 184 11 165

Grand Coulee Police Department 0 0 1 0 1 812 1 812 4 0 4 0 0/0 177 812 3 812

Grandview Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 3 0 1/1 102 286 44 187

Granger City Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0/0 28 113 28 113

Granite Falls Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 5 0 1/1 9 414 8 249

Grant County Sheriff 4 2 2 0 37 48 10 50 59 23 33 0 22/17 66 128 15 83

Grays Harbor Sheriff's Office 4 4 0 0 11 0 6 0 50 24 23 0 20/18 29 292 11 234

Hoquiam Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 3 11 0 3/3 67 403 21 160

Index Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0

Island County Sheriff 6 6 0 0 1175 0 1640 0 62 45 4 0 39/37 408 235 25 134

Issaquah Police Department 2 2 2 0 238 136 238 136 30 12 14 0 10/9 128 175 47 146

Jefferson County Sheriff 4 2 1 0 7 92 4 92 26 7 12 0 5/4 35 206 24 101

Kalama Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 0 1/1 23 499 7 596

Kelso Police Department 1 1 5 0 12 296 11 239 52 8 40 0 7/6 317 453 27 491

Kenmore Police Department 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 1/1 0 0 0 0

Kennewick Police Department 17 11 6 0 22 67 17 36 149 55 90 0 44/38 200 131 36 107

Kent Police Department 16 9 8 0 26 452 11 484 243 91 114 0 82/75 38 216 16 138

Kettle Falls Police Department 0 0 1 0 1220 741 1220 741 2 1 1 0 1/0 652 741 652 741
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Law Enforcement Agency Collected Pending Analyzed* Destroyed Receipt Analysis Receipt Analysis Collected Pending Analyzed* Destroyed Backlog over 180/365 days Receipt Analysis Receipt Analysis

Average MedianMedianAverage

King County Metro Transit Police Department 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0

King County Sheriff's Office 43 26 32 0 68 301 39 126 388 173 150 0 148/128 168 199 55 92

Kirkland Police Department 8 4 8 0 227 143 55 65 112 35 62 0 31/31 72 182 12 164

Kitsap County Sheriff's Office 13 7 7 0 43 80 16 83 205 107 74 0 100/97 52 205 16 159

Kittitas County Sheriff's Office 3 3 0 0 532 0 53 0 17 10 5 0 7/7 219 362 12 331

Kittitas Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0

Klickitat County Sheriff's Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 4 5 0 4/4 37 305 28 128

La Center Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0/0 1 618 1 618

Lacey Police Department 7 4 3 0 25 232 20 225 115 37 50 0 33/30 34 292 19 237

Lake Forest Park Police Department 1 0 2 0 13 105 13 105 9 3 5 0 3/3 14 148 11 119

Lake Stevens Police Department 2 2 1 0 17 441 17 441 53 24 22 0 22/22 241 204 38 189

Lakewood Police Department 13 10 1 0 33 308 29 308 192 69 87 1 60/54 140 206 31 147

Lewis County Sheriff's Office 3 3 3 0 349 265 19 329 40 10 25 0 7/7 109 349 18 287

Liberty Lake Police Department 1 0 1 0 31 98 31 98 5 0 5 0 0/0 23 229 15 98

Lincoln County Sheriff's Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 3 0 2/2 25 82 16 87

Long Beach Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1/1 12 706 12 706

Longview Police Department 9 8 9 0 70 205 19 181 90 34 41 0 26/25 192 370 32 241

Lummi Nation Police Department 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 4/2 91 0 91 0

Lynden Police Department 0 0 0 0 298 0 298 0 7 5 2 0 5/3 169 305 183 305

Lynnwood Police Department 5 4 4 0 19 376 10 382 65 22 36 0 18/14 223 282 27 296

Maple Valley Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1/0 0 0 0 0

Marysville Police Department 12 9 4 0 28 368 21 364 62 39 8 0 30/24 59 282 23 242

Mason County Sheriff's Office 7 6 1 0 55 91 48 91 86 25 40 0 19/15 103 259 23 179

Mattawa Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1/1 13 523 13 523

McCleary Police Department 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0/0 14 289 14 289

Mercer Island Police Department 1 1 0 0 18 0 18 0 5 2 2 0 1/1 14 181 15 181

Military 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 0 0 0 0/0 14 0 4 0

Mill Creek Police Department 2 2 0 0 160 0 187 0 29 17 7 0 15/12 292 187 72 171

Milton Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 0/0 476 289 71 192

Monroe Police Department 5 5 2 0 22 273 6 273 42 33 10 0 28/28 129 305 6 270

Montesano Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 1/0 11 280 11 280

Morton Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0/0 22 628 18 728

Moses Lake Police Department 0 0 4 0 1460 97 1583 75 41 15 26 0 15/13 616 174 57 156

Mount Vernon Police Department 4 3 4 0 15 731 20 414 85 45 35 0 42/40 122 302 22 160

Mountlake Terrace Police Department 1 1 0 0 796 0 796 0 21 10 10 0 9/8 131 249 10 146

Moxee Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0/0 102 246 42 49

Mukilteo Police Department 2 2 0 0 13 0 13 0 23 9 12 0 7/6 67 521 31 615

Napavine Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0

National Park Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0

Newport Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 2/1 12 223 12 223

Normandy Park Police 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0/0 3 541 3 541

Oak Harbor Police Department 4 4 0 0 27 0 18 0 39 18 19 0 15/13 15 400 12 303

Ocean Shores Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 4 0 2/2 597 350 32 395

Okanogan County Sheriff's Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 2 9 0 1/0 18 119 19 95

Olympia Police Department 23 14 4 0 53 271 44 269 203 114 34 0 100/86 460 198 132 199

Omak Police Department 1 1 1 0 11 64 11 64 17 1 14 0 0/0 26 249 15 119

Oroville Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0/0 40 92 40 92

Orting Police Department 0 0 0 0 120 0 120 0 7 4 3 0 4/3 421 122 76 83

Othello Police Department 4 0 4 0 14 80 14 80 11 1 9 0 1/1 15 112 15 99

Out-of-State LEA 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121 0 1 0 0/0 307 134 307 134
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Pacific County Sheriff's Office 0 0 1 0 9 340 9 340 13 8 4 0 8/7 35 352 23 291

Pacific Police Department 1 1 2 0 684 123 6 123 6 2 4 0 1/0 348 93 10 92

Pasco Police Department 11 8 4 0 10 246 10 62 125 17 105 0 9/9 105 160 20 110

Pe Ell Marshal's Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0

Pend Oreille County Sheriff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 2 12 0 2/2 12 106 7 104

Pierce Co. Sheriffs Department 32 27 46 0 71 273 33 279 422 195 184 1 169/143 382 289 41 245

Port Angeles Police Department 8 7 6 0 109 307 15 322 92 35 50 0 28/24 149 204 18 167

Port of Seattle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 0 1/1 9 268 9 268

Port Orchard Police Department 1 1 0 0 17 0 17 0 21 14 6 0 13/12 77 214 21 170

Port Townsend Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 4 0 0/0 75 106 50 58

Poulsbo City Police Department 2 1 2 0 5 565 7 565 16 1 14 0 0/0 37 269 10 168

Prosser Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0/0 9 131 9 131

Pullman Police Department 12 5 3 0 15 54 8 61 152 20 48 0 15/12 51 134 10 87

Puyallup Police Department 11 7 27 0 22 260 5 272 99 17 64 1 10/7 155 135 15 121

Puyallup Tribal Police Department 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 0 7/3 0 0 0 0

Quincy Police Department 0 0 1 0 21 110 21 110 10 0 10 0 0/0 115 130 19 99

Raymond Police Department 0 0 1 0 7 199 7 199 4 1 2 0 1/1 15 276 15 276

Redmond Police Department 2 1 2 0 9 59 2 59 65 20 30 0 19/16 25 199 12 104

Renton Police Department 4 2 5 0 71 202 75 77 154 30 99 0 28/22 254 232 48 171

Richland Police Department 12 9 7 0 17 110 12 125 122 15 100 0 5/1 82 143 20 124

Ridgefield Police Department 0 0 1 0 6 339 6 339 2 0 2 0 0/0 464 183 464 183

Royal City Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1/1 0 0 0 0

Sammamish Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0/0 156 98 156 98

San Juan County Sheriff 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 10 1 0 10/10 27 49 27 49

SeaTac Police Department 2 2 0 0 22 0 22 0 7 4 1 0 2/2 41 119 43 119

Seattle Police Department 143 94 102 0 96 364 45 225 1528 673 522 0 578/517 179 207 51 94

Sedro-Woolley Police Department 2 2 2 0 14 382 14 382 34 19 11 0 17/17 20 212 19 194

Selah Police Department 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 9 6 0 8/8 273 279 77 304

Sequim Police Department 0 0 2 0 27 418 27 418 20 10 10 0 10/8 173 407 22 418

Shelton Police Department 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 6 13 0 5/4 337 498 143 245

Shoreline Police Department 1 1 1 0 14 315 14 315 7 4 2 0 3/3 37 199 37 199

Skagit County Sheriff 3 3 2 0 678 298 863 298 43 30 10 0 27/25 373 268 33 260

Skamania County Sheriff's Office 2 0 2 0 14 253 14 253 10 24 5 0 24/24 317 236 23 257

Snohomish County Sheriff's Office 20 16 5 0 156 239 24 306 377 159 177 0 143/127 146 242 23 150

Snohomish Police Department 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 11 8 2 0 7/6 323 145 2 145

Snoqualmie Police Department 1 1 6 0 305 986 140 942 16 5 8 0 4/4 177 819 90 684

Soap Lake Police Department 1 1 0 0 12 0 12 0 3 1 2 0 0/0 15 137 14 137

South Bend Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0/0 0 0 0 0

Spokane County Sheriff's Office 9 5 11 0 227 63 87 55 205 59 145 0 54/50 173 118 29 104

Spokane Police Department 67 40 61 0 271 92 219 74 872 252 527 0 212/180 184 124 25 110

Spokane Valley Police 13 7 5 0 280 62 192 60 75 38 31 0 30/30 142 79 22 79

Stanwood Police Department 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 4 5 0 3/2 23 229 16 251

Steilacoom Department of Public Safety 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 2/2 891 48 891 48

Stevens County Sheriff 1 1 2 0 232 147 15 147 25 2 22 0 1/0 46 208 15 160

Stillaguamish Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1/0 0 0 0 0

Sultan Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 1/1 7 167 7 167

Sumas Police Department 1 1 0 0 22 0 22 0 3 1 2 0 0/0 110 154 22 154

Sumner Police Department 1 1 0 0 4 0 4 0 13 6 6 0 5/4 58 604 11 467

Sunnyside Police Department 5 5 0 0 28 0 10 0 29 9 16 0 4/3 67 403 10 407

Suquamish Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0/0 6 296 6 296
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Tacoma Police Department 46 23 143 0 42 255 26 258 513 129 268 1 105/76 67 269 23 232

Tenino Police Department 1 1 0 0 24 0 24 0 2 2 0 0 1/1 24 0 24 0

Thurston County Sheriff's Office 9 8 7 0 88 182 14 126 125 17 92 2 9/5 54 391 15 280

Tieton Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0/0 15 632 15 632

Toppenish Police Department 2 1 1 0 20 43 20 43 12 5 6 0 4/4 16 362 18 418

Tribal 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 11 0 0/0 32 428 11 559

Tukwila Police Department 3 1 2 0 423 73 333 73 91 13 75 0 12/10 600 330 84 293

Tulalip Police Department 1 1 2 0 65 362 65 362 17 6 8 0 5/3 59 337 13 337

Tumwater Police Department 3 3 5 0 36 273 20 229 57 25 27 0 22/21 67 257 23 163

Twisp Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1/0 9 0 9 0

Union Gap Police Department 3 3 0 0 21 0 21 0 20 8 11 0 5/4 64 315 10 261

University of Washington Police Department 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 3 5 0 2/1 14 82 9 84

Vancouver Police Department 38 31 40 0 14 192 7 182 481 77 364 2 47/29 29 419 5 338

Wahkiakum County Sheriff's Office 1 1 1 0 14 205 14 205 6 3 3 0 2/2 27 328 21 302

Walla Walla County Sheriff's Office 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 3 5 0 3/3 813 160 533 127

Walla Walla Police Department 5 2 8 0 91 148 48 33 87 33 37 0 31/28 281 182 41 132

Wapato Police Department 0 0 0 0 2126 0 2126 0 3 2 1 0 2/2 1067 793 1067 793

Warden Police Department 1 1 1 0 6 154 6 154 3 2 1 0 1/0 5 154 5 154

Washington State Patrol 25 25 3 0 12 152 10 160 48 33 13 0 8/4 44 183 15 160

Washington State University Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 11 5 0 11/7 245 227 229 82

Washougal Police Department 1 1 1 0 3 281 3 281 24 11 11 1 10/9 41 329 6 246

Wenatchee Police Department 5 4 3 0 275 58 359 71 99 47 49 0 42/35 149 227 49 132

West Richland Police Department 3 2 1 0 1 94 1 94 18 4 14 0 2/2 105 240 20 136

Western Washington University Police Department 0 0 0 0 1383 0 1383 0 5 4 1 0 4/4 380 707 67 707

Westport Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 4/4 0 0 0 0

Whatcom County Sheriff's Office 10 8 5 0 26 376 14 385 75 44 24 0 36/30 26 268 14 226

Whitman County Sheriff’s Department 1 1 0 0 5 0 5 0 10 1 9 0 0/0 44 220 10 123

Winthrop Marshals Office 1 1 0 0 14 0 14 0 1 1 0 0 0/0 14 0 14 0

Woodland Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0/0 6 532 6 532

Yakima City Police Department 18 18 11 0 30 191 18 165 343 89 245 0 72/59 114 412 17 353

Yakima County Sheriff's Office 9 10 7 0 104 474 88 533 127 34 93 0 25/17 195 374 42 336

Yelm Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 1 0 1/1 14 282 14 282

Zillah Police Department 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1/0 8 0 8 0

SAKs collected without consent for testing 

(kits sitting in hospital storage) 34 150

SAKs collected with missing MF information

(number not included in any of the counts) 107

*Kits indicated as "SAKs Analyzed" have undergone forensic analysis and have returned to the appropriate law enforcement agency for storage. **Total number of collected kits prior to July 24, 2015, imcomplete data, import of historical kits currently in process.
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